
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2583

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02-08-2022


Projects under NSDF


2583. SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the projects identified/being identified and carried out under National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) during the financial year

2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22, State-wise;

(b) whether as per the proposals sent by the Government of Karnataka with regard to its file dated 29th July 2021, it has been agreed to bear 50 per cent of its cost i.e., Rs. 36.90 Cr with providing land of 25 acres in Shimogga Smart City;

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to release financial assistance of 50 per cent of its cost i.e., Rs. 36.90 Cr; and

(d) if so, the details thereof to establish Sports Academy at Shimogga?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

 (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a): The details of the projects identified/being identified and carried out under National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) during the financial year

2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22, State-wise, is given in Annexure.


(b) to (d): The request of the State Government of Karnataka for release of Rs. 36.90 Crore to the State of Karnataka was received by NSDF, and the Executive Committee (EC) of NSDF decided that the request could not be acceded to and the same was communicated to the Government of Karnataka vide Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports letter dated 24th

September, 2021.

****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2583 FOR ANSWER ON 02-08-

2022 REGARDING PROJECTS UNDER NSDF ASKED BY SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT


                                                          (Amount in Rupees)

S.No. Purpose/Project Name of the

Beneficiary

State 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 Total

1 For setting up of

National

Weightlifting  and

Powerlifting High

Performance

Training and

Coaching centre

at Jagadhri,

Yamuna Nagar

(Haryana)

Karnam

Malleshwari

Foundation

Haryana 27,500,000.00  15,000,000.00 42500000.00

2 For Organizing

Chidang Festival

during 7th to 10th

October, 2019 at

Bomdila

Chidang

Festival

Committee

Arunachal

Pradesh

290,000.00   290000.00

3 For infrastructure

development

Anju Bobby

Sports

Foundation

Karnataka 25,000,000.00  25,000,000.00 50000000.00


4 For procurement

of equipments

Gagan

Narang

Sports

Foundation,

Pune

Pune 50,000,000.00   50000000.00

5 For Organizing

World Cup

Conference of

Samskrita Bharati

on 9th-11th Nov,

2019 in New Delhi

Samskrita

Bharati

Delhi 2,000,000.00   2000000.00

6 For Creation /

Upgradation of

Sports

Infrastructure in

the University

Campus

Guru Nanak

Dev

University

Punjab 5,000,000.00   5000000.00

7 For infrastructure

development :

Construction of

hostel through

WAPCOS

Lakshmibai

National

Institute of

Physical

Education &

Sports,

Gwalior

Madhya

Pradesh

25,000,000.00  100,000,000.00 125000000.00

8 For organizing

22nd  National

Vanvasi Archery

and Kabaddi

competition

Akhil

Bhartiya

Vanvasi

Kalyan

Ashram,

Uttar

Pradesh

1,875,000.00 625,000.00  2500000.00


Kanpur.

9 For procurement

of wheel chairs

for two para

sportspersons

Sports

Authority of

India (SAI)

Delhi 6,93,748.00   693748.00

10 For Synthetic

Athletic Track

Sports

Authority of

India (SAI),

Regional

Centre,

Kandivali

Delhi 25,000,000.00   25000000.00

11 For Archery

Equipments for 9

archers

Sports

Authority of

India (SAI)

Delhi  3,373,100.0

0

 3373100.00

12 For Procurement

of Bicycles and

spares for cyclist

of TOPS

Development

Group

Sports

Authority of

India (SAI)

Delhi  5,052,000.0

0

 5052000.00

13 For construction

of 330 bed

capacity hostel

with furniture.

Sports

Authority of

India (SAI)

Bangalore   125,000,000.00 125000000.00

14 Civil Work and

Installation of

Open Air Gym.

Government

of Arunachal

Pradesh

Arunachal

Pradesh

  29,647,000.00 29647000.00

15 For construction / Civil Services Delhi   15,060,822.00 15060822.00


***

renovation of the

sports facilities at

the campus of

Civil Services

Officers Institute.

Officers

Institute

(CSOI)

16 For renovation of

CCSCSB Sports

Complex, Vinay

Marg, New Delhi.

Central Civil

Services

Cultural and

Sports Board

(CCSCSB)

Delhi   7,765,000.00 7765000.00

17 For providing /

gifting equipment

to Cricket Board

of Maldives

Sports

Authority of

India (SAI)

Delhi   5,300,000.00 5300000.00

18 Conduct of

National Level

Junior Golf

Tournaments

The Golf

Foundation

Delhi   1,875,000.00 1875000.00

19 For construction

of 2 Court

Badminton Halls

at various

locations of

Arunachal

Pradesh

Government

of Arunachal

Pradesh

Arunachal

Pradesh

  15,000,000.00 15000000.00

TOTAL 162358748.00 9050100.00 339647822.00 511056670.00
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